

Posted: March 2022

## **History Committee**

1. <u>Committee Purpose:</u> The History Committee is responsible for ensuring the capture and sharing of AOC history. Collect, preserve, and responsibly store written and oral histories, photographs, materials, and paraphernalia.

## 2. Duties:

- Assist in the development of the History of Crows' podcast episodes.
- Develop partnerships with military and history museums for collaborative endeavors.
- Identify opportunities to deliver content across AOC programs and initiatives
- Assist with relevant AOC initiatives such as fundraisers, commemorative events, and the AOC History Wall.
- 3. Chair: Appointed by the President.
- 4. <u>Members:</u> The History Committee shall be comprised of, in addition to the Chairman, not less than two members as needed. At least one (1) member shall be from the Board of Directors. Other members may be chosen at the discretion of the Chair from regular or lifetime AOC membership. At least one member should be from the international community
- 5. <u>Staff Support:</u> Support provided by AOC staff designated by the Director of Advocacy and Outreach and approved by the Executive Director.
- 6. Required Financial Resources: As needed with the approval of the President and the BoD.
- 7. Duration: Appointment to the History Committee will be on an annual basis
- 8. Communication/Updates to BoD: As necessary or requested by the Board of Directors
- 9. Participation by Non-Committee Members: As required and agreed by the Committee Chair